department as collateral security, such securities as may be found listed in G.S. 142-34 as being 

eligible for the investment of the sinking funds of the State of North Carolina equal in market 

value of such deposited funds, or readily marketable commercial bonds having not less than a 

recognized 'A' rating equal to one hundred and twenty-five percent (125%) of the funds so 

deposited. 

The securities so deposited or securities substituted therefor as collateral in the trust 

department by the commercial or savings or other department (as well as the deposit of cash in 

the commercial or savings or other department by the trust department) shall be held pursuant